

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF
THE STATE OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

APR 15 1988

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 72,137

RICA GRETZ

vs.

FLORIDA UNEMPLOYMENT
APPEALS COMMISSION

PROCEEDING ON QUESTION OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE
CERTIFIED BY THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

Suzanne Harris
FLORIDA RURAL LEGAL SERVICES, INC.
305 North Jackson Avenue
Post Office Drawer 1499
Bartow, Florida 33830
Telephone: 813/534-1781

April 14, 1988

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	
I. UNDER THE RULES OF STATUTORY CONSTRUCTION SECTION 443.041(2)(a) OF THE FLORIDA STATUTE MUST BE READ TO PROHIBIT ANY CHARGES INVOLVED IN PURSUING AN UNEMPLOYMENT APPEAL	3
A. The Commission Must Furnish a Copy of the Transcript and Record on Appeal	6
B. The Statute Does Not Distinguish Between Services Which the Commission Must Provide and Those Which It Voluntarily Provides	9
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Baeza v. Pan American/National Airlines,</u> 392 So.2d 920, 923 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1980)	5
<u>Butler v. City of Newaygo,</u> 320 N.W. 2d 401 (Mich. Ct. App. 1982)	11
<u>Fine v. Moran,</u> 74 Fla. 417, 77 So. 533	4
<u>Gay v. City of Coral Gables,</u> 47 So.2d 529, 532 (Fla. 1950)	4
<u>Gray v. Blache,</u> 493 So.2d 840 (La. Ct. App. 1986) .	11
<u>Miami Bridge Co. v. Railroad Commission,</u> 155 Fla. 366, 20 So.2d 356	4
<u>Roberts v. Unemployemtn Appeals Commission,</u> 512 So.2d 212 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1987)	3, 7, 8
<u>Smith v. Adams,</u> 370 A.2d 288 (N.H. 1977)	10
<u>Smith v. Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services,</u> 504 So.2d 801 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1987) . . .	8
<u>State ex rel. Bie v. Swope et al.,</u> 159, Fla. 18, 30 So.2d 748	4
<u>Sweeney v. Board of Review, Division of Employment Security, Department of Labor and Industry,</u> 206 A.2d 345 (1965)	9
<u>Tropical Coach Lines, Inc. v. Carter,</u> 121 So.2d 779, 782 (Fla. 1960)	3
 <u>REGULATIONS</u>	
Fla. Adm. Code Rule 38E-3.003(2)(b)	1
Fla. Adm. Code Rule 38E-3.009(3)	1
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
Florida Statutes §57.081 (1985)	8
Florida Statutes §120.56 (1987)	1

STATUTES (cont'd)

Page

Florida Statute §120.57(1)(b)(6)	8
Florida Statute §120.57(1)(b)7	6, 7, 8 9
Florida Statute §120.57(b)(6)(i)	9
Florida Statute §120.68(4) (1987)	8
Florida Statute §120.68(5)	8
Florida Statute §441.041(2)(a)	3, 5
Florida Statute §443.021 (1987)	4
Florida Statute §443.041(2)(a) (1985)	2, 3
Florida Statute §443.041(2)(a) (1987)	2, 4, 5 6, 7, 9

MISCELLANEOUS

Florida Constitution, Article V, Section 3(b)(4) .	1
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.030(a)(2)(A)(v)	1
New Jersey Unemployment Statute, R.S. 43:21-15(b), N.J.S.A.	10
